operating results for the six months ended June 30, 2017 and 2016, respectively.
The Company derived the pro forma results of the acquisition based upon historical financial information obtained
from the seller and certain management assumptions. The pro forma adjustments related to incremental amortization
expense associated with the acquired finite-lived intangible assets and interest expense on borrowings extinguished by
the Company during the purchase, assuming a January 1, 2017 and 2016 effective transaction date. In addition, the tax
impact of these adjustments was calculated at a 35% statutory rate.

These pro forma results are not necessarily indicative of the results that would have been obtained had the acquisition
of TBC been completed on January 1 of the respective period, or that may be obtained in the future.

15

Edgar Filing: Orion Group Holdings Inc - Form 10-Q

25

Edgar Filing: Orion Group Holdings Inc - Form 10-Q

26

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations
For the Six Month Period Ended June 30, 2017
(in thousands except per share information)

Orion
Group
Holdings

TBC
(through
April 9)

Combined
Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Combined
Pro Forma

Contract revenues $276,177 $ 5,507 $281,684 $ — $281,684
Costs of contract revenues 247,795 5,325 253,120 — 253,120
Gross profit 28,382 182 28,564 — 28,564
Selling, general and administrative expenses 32,507 598 33,105 146 33,251
(Gain) loss on sale of assets, net (177 )— (177 )— (177 )
Operating loss from operations (3,948 ) (416 ) (4,364 ) (146 ) (4,510 )
Other (expense) income
Other income 21 3 24 — 24
Interest income — — — — —
Interest expense (2,817 ) (10 ) (2,827 )10 (2,817 )
Other expense, net (2,796 ) (7 ) (2,803 )10 (2,793 )
 Loss before income taxes (6,744 ) (423 ) (7,167 ) (136 ) (7,303 )
Income tax benefit (2,643 )— (2,643 ) (196 ) (2,839 )
Net loss $ (4,101 )$ (423 ) $ (4,524 )$ 60 $(4,464 )

Basic loss per share $ (0.15 ) $ (0.16 ) $ (0.16 )
Diluted loss per share $ (0.15 ) $ (0.16 ) $ (0.16 )
Shares used to compute loss per share
Basic 27,867,090 27,867,090 27,867,090
Diluted 27,867,090 27,867,090 27,867,090

16

Edgar Filing: Orion Group Holdings Inc - Form 10-Q

27

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations
For the Six Month Period Ended June 30, 2016
(in thousands except per share information)

Orion
Group
Holdings

TBC Combined
Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Combined
Pro Forma

Contract revenues $269,924 $17,076 $287,000 $ — $287,000
Costs of contract revenues 238,267 15,754 254,021 — 254,021
Gross profit 31,657 1,322 32,979 — 32,979
Selling, general and administrative expenses 32,437 525 32,962 146 33,108
(Gain) loss on sale of assets, net (606 )— (606 )— (606 )
Operating loss from operations (174 )797 623 (146 ) 477
Other (expense) income
Other income 22 — 22 — 22
Interest income 1 — 1 — 1
Interest expense (3,117 ) (18 )(3,135 )18 (3,117 )
Other expense, net (3,094 ) (18 )(3,112 )18 (3,094 )
 Loss before income taxes (3,268 )779 (2,489 ) (128 ) (2,617 )
Income tax benefit (1,252 )— (1,252 )228 (1,024 )
Net loss $ (2,016 )$779 $(1,237 )$ (356 ) $ (1,593 )

Basic loss per share $ (0.07 ) $ (0.05 ) $ (0.06 )
Diluted loss per share $ (0.07 ) $ (0.05 ) $ (0.06 )
Shares used to compute loss per share
Basic 27,383,748 27,383,748 27,383,748
Diluted 27,383,748 27,383,748 27,383,748

4.   Concentration of Risk and Enterprise Wide Disclosures

Accounts receivable include amounts billed to governmental agencies and private customers and do not bear interest.
Balances billed to customers but not paid pursuant to retainage provisions generally become payable upon contract
completion and acceptance by the owner. The table below presents the concentrations of current receivables (trade and